
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1996 

CHAPTER 271—H.F.No. 2239 

An act relating to local government; allowing the city of Morristown to maintain and pay for 
certain electrical power outside the city. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. MORRISTOWN; ELECTRICAL POWER OUTSIDE CITY. 
Notwithstanding other 1% th_e o_f Morristown may maintain and EX for ‘electri- 

31 power for street or highway lighting at th_e intersections of highway Q fl highway 
16 and higfivay 60 and highway 44 and the environs of both of those intersections. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section effective IQ L 1996, without local approval. 
Presented to the governor February 14, 1996 

Signed by the governor February 15, 1996, 10:35 a.m. 

CHAPTER 272-—-S.F.N0. 1946 
An act relating to highways; designating POW/MIA Memorial Highway, Veterans Memorial 

Highway, and John Riley Memorial Drive; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 161.14, by 
adding subdivisions. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdi- 

vision to read: 

Subd. 33. POWI MIA MEMORIAL HIGHWAY. Trunk highway marked No. 169 
from its inttfection with trunk highway marked No. 10 in or near the city of Elk I€\7e?t'5 
its int§section with st_a?€ highway marked No. 12§T11“<)_1t‘r1e_z1fil1eTity—of_-Ci‘arHs?>'11‘and staE 
Hghway marke~d'I\_Io.-1_8from its intei‘secti7)T1‘vVi_tl1—trFnk:lng—l1Tva3/—rr—1a'rked No. 169 E7)? 
near Garrison to i§iEte?sectionTvith trunk higfivv.a'y marked No. 37 1 in or n§1TtlTeEity 6? fined is de_sig_nated the “PO—W7 MIA Memorial HighwW”—T_h? Eom?is§oi—1&—& 
transportat_ion shall adopbta suitable marking design to mark this high_way and shall ereEt 
the appropriate—sEns. Thefipeople of the community,_having§olved to sfpfnorfarfifi 
Eicially back the marfifg of this I-1-iflfivay, shall reimburse the department for c6s§i}: 
curred E mem3ri—aIi_zing — '_ — 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdivi— 
sion to read: 

Subd. VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY. Legislative route NE 131, marked a_s trunk highway No. 115, designated th_e “Veterans Memorial Highway.” The commissioner of transportation shall adopt a suitable marking design t_o mark high- 
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wfl ag shall erect th_e appropriate signs. E people gtl1_e community, having resolved 
to support Ed financially back me marking of highway, shall reimburse me depart- 
ment fig costs incurred marking aid memorializing highway. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdivi- 
sion to read: 

Subd. 40. JOHN RILEY MEMORIAL BOULEVARD. The segment of old 
county roadT1 from its intersection with trunk highway marked No—.73 to the l\7l-0&5 
Lake Mfiesoa Psycfipathic Center,Tdesignated the “John Rile_y_1Vl_enTorEI Boule- 
vard.” The people of the community, having resolved Wsupport and financially back the 
marking)-f this hig_hv?y, shall reimburse the departmiefint for costs incurred in 
an_d memafiiizing E hiEv‘v‘ay. _ " _ 

Presented to the governor February 15, 1996 

Signed by the governor February 16, 1996, 10:00 a.m. 

CHAPTER 273—H.F.No. 1926 

An act relating to occupations; regulating the practice of dental hygiene; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1994, sections l50A.05,‘ I50A.06, subdivision 2; and J50A.J0, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section l50A.05, is amended to read: 

150A.05 LICENSED DENTAL PRACTICE OF DENiIlIS5I1R¥. 
Subdivision 1. DEFINITION PRACTICE _O_F DENTISTRY. A person shall be 

deemed to be practicing dentistry within the meaning of sections 150A.01 to 15OA.12: 

( 1) who uses a dental degree, or designation, or card, device, directory, sign, or other 
media whereby the person represents an ability to diagnose, treat, prescribe, or operate 
for any disease, pain, deformity, deficiency, injury, or physical condition of the human 
tooth, teeth, alveolar process, gums or jaw, or adjacent or associated structures; or 

(2) who is a manager, proprietor, operator or conductor of a place where dental op- 
erations are performed; or 

(3) who performs dental operations of any kind gratuitously, or for a fee, gift, com- 
pensation or reward, paid or to be paid, to any person or agency; or 

(4) who uses a roentgen or X—ray machine for dental treatment, roentgenograms or 
for dental diagnostic purposes; or 

(5) who extracts a human tooth or teeth, or corrects or attempts to correct malposi- 
tions of the human teeth or jaws; or 

(6) who offers and undertakes, by any means or method, to diagnose, treat or remove 
stains or accretions from human teeth or jaws; or 
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